		AND HUMAN SERVICES				APPROVEI	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345555		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3)			DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING			C 08/06/2014		
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT	•		
				3830 BLUE RIDGE ROAD			
CRABTREE VALLEY REHAB CENTER				RALEIGH, NC 27612			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PRÉFIX TAG		NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED		ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE ENCY)	COMPLETION DATE		
F 242 SS=D	483.15(b) SELF-DETERMINATION - RIGHT TO MAKE CHOICES		F 2	42		8/20/14	
	schedules, and hea her interests, asses interact with memb inside and outside	he right to choose activities, alth care consistent with his or ssments, and plans of care; ers of the community both the facility; and make choices is or her life in the facility that e resident.					
	by: Based on record re interview, and obse honor resident 's re	NT is not met as evidenced eview, staff and resident ervations, the facility failed to equest for psychology 1 resident (Resident #1).		Crabtree Valley Reha acknowledges receipt defeciences and prop correction to the exter of findings is factual a to maintain compliance	of the statement of oses this plan of nt that the summary nd correct in order		
	01/15/13 with diagr panic disorder, dep was admitted to pa	dmitted to the facility on nosis that included anxiety, pression, and chronic pain, and lliative care services on dent was care planned on		rules and provisions or residents. The plan or submitted as a written compliance.	f correction is		
	06/19/14 for psycho approaches to trea staff to administer in assess for adverse movement/mood/d living/appetite/beha dehydration/dry mo	otropic drug use with tment that instructed nursing medications as necessary, drug effects, monitor for ecline in activities of daily		Crabtree Valley Rehal the statement of defic correction does not de with the statement of does it constitute an a stated deficiencies in accurate.	iencies and plan of enote agreement deficiencies nor idmission that any		
	social services con psychiatry consulta determined to be c Minimum Data Set	sultation, and provide for tions. The resident was ognitively intact per the dated 06/16/14.		Crabtree Valley Rehat right to contest the su through informed disp formal appeal proceed administrative or lega	rvey findings oute resolution, ding or any		
		terviewed on 08/06/14 at 1:20 stated that she was not		1. Once notified of the	e allegation in		
	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIG	NATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE	

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

08/24/2014

		& MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0938-039	
TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345555		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		B. WING _		C 08/06/2014		
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2	-	
CRABTE	REE VALLEY REHAB (	CENTER		3830 BLUE RIDGE ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27612		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE COMPLETIO THE APPROPRIATE DATE	
F 242	Continued From pa	ae 1	F 24	12		
	<ul> <li>F 242 Continued From page 1 satisfied with the services provided by psychiatr because they did not provide counseling. She stated that she requested psychology consults t her primary care physician several times within the past few months but the arrangements have not yet been made.</li> <li>No documentation was found in the progress notes with Resident #1 's primary care provider about psychologist counseling, however the progress note (located in the medical record) from the resident 's palliative care provider date 04/22/14 stated "(resident) reported psychiatrist does visit but does not provide counseling. She is interested in counseling, psychologist. "</li> <li>The facility 's social worker was interviewed at 1:50 PM on 08/06/14. She stated that she was unaware of the resident 's desire to have psychology services. She confirmed that the facility 's contracted psychiatry services do not include counseling, and further stated that</li> </ul>			<ul> <li>regards to resident #1, the social worker met with the resident as well as the palliative care nurse. A referral was submitted to Newleaf Behavorial Health for counseling services for resident #1.</li> <li>Social worker will continue to contact Psychological Services (Newleaf) until appointment is established. Social worker will report to MD and administrator status of apt date and time. Social worker will meet with resident #1 to inform status of appointment date/time.</li> <li>Social Worker, DON and administrator held a meeting with the palliative care company on August 19, 2014. Palliative nurse will meet with DON or designee after each visit to review current status and discuss any/all recommendations the provider makes. MD will be notified of any/all recommendations. DON/designee will follow up 24 hours of recommendation(s) to determine status.</li> </ul>		
	counseling would be done by psychology services. Nurse #1 was interviewed at 2:00 PM on 08/06/14. She denied knowing anything related to the resident ' s desire to have psychology consults. The Director of Nursing (DON) was interviewed at 2:30 PM on 08/06/14. She stated that she was also unaware of the resident ' s desire for psychologist services. The DON further stated that the palliative care provider had a responsibility to arrange for psychology consult and agreed that it was not done. The DON stated that she expected nursing staff to have read all consults as they are put in the medical record.			<ul> <li>3. Nurses and social wo serviced on 08/19/2014.</li> <li>with the Palliative Nurse review any recommenda add to the 24 hour repor recommendations/chang Palliative residents(s)</li> <li>Palliative Care Nursing reviewed during morning Monday thru Friday and</li> <li>4. The DON/designee w Nurse visits and 24 hour minimal of weekly for 4 will be reported to the Q</li> </ul>	rkers were in Nurse(s) to meet after each visit to ations. Nurse will t any ges made for the visits will be g clinical meetings as needed. vill audit Palliative r reporting at a weeks. Findings	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: 20120054

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 3

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES         STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES         ND PLAN OF CORRECTION         (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA         IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:         345555         NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			OMB NO. 0938-039 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		B. WING			08/06/2014		
			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	IP CODE		
CRABTE	REE VALLEY REHAB	CENTER			330 BLUE RIDGE ROAD ALEIGH, NC 27612		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)		_D BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 242	the nursing staff m changes in care ar read the consult in that the final goal fe eventually transitio of her poor progno services would be that her expectatio s residents was to complete what her for. Resident #1 ' s prir interviewed by tele He stated that he a resident had reque and that he believe beneficial for Resid would have ordered immediately if he h He further stated th care provider were and signed but he about psychological The palliative care progress note on 0 an interview howey palliative care serv 08/06/14 at 3:20 Pl expect the palliative recommendation fo not order one withous She stated that the	in this case, she thought that ay have simply scanned for nd medications and had not its entirety. She further stated or Resident #1 was to n her to hospice care because sis and that psychology beneficial for her. She stated n of any provider of the facility ' instruct nursing staff to she may not be able to arrange mary care provider was phone on 08/06/14 at 2:50 PM. also was not aware that the ested psychology counseling ed that counseling would be dent #1. He stated that he d the psychology consult ad been aware of the request. nat notes from the palliative sent to him to be reviewed did not recall seeing anything	F 24	42	minimal monthly basis for the new months. The QA committee will determine the duration of future a		

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 3